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4.11 Expenditures on vocational and occupational training (million dollars) 

Year and type of training 

1982-83 

Manpower training' 
Federal government 
Provincial and municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

Province or 

Nnd. 

32.9 
12.4 
1.5 

region 

PEI 

8.6 
4.1 
1.0 

NS 

38.0 
23.6 

NB 

34.4 
14.0 
2.6 

Que. 

238.6 
59.6 
15.1 

Ont. 

296.8 
80.9 
22.3 

Total 

Other^ 
Private 

Total 

46.8 

3 

3 

54.0 

13.7 

3 

3 

14.2 

61.6 

3 

3 

70.2 

51.0 

3 

3 

54.2 

313.3 

21.9 
7.5 

342.7 

400.0 

63.8 
14.7 

478.5 

1983-84'' 

Manpower training' 
Federal government 
Provincial and municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

35.7 
22.1 

1.8 

9.1 
3.7 
1.5 

37.9 
38.6 

~ 

38.1 
22.2 
2.7 

248.9 
87.5 
15.6 

327.9 
91.0 
23.0 

Total 

Other^ 
Private 

Total 

59.6 

3 

3 

68.3 

14.3 

3 

3 

15.0 

76.5 

3 

3 

87.9 

63.0 

3 

3 

65.2 

352.0 

15.3 
8.3 

375.6 

441.9 

68.7 
16.2 

526.8 

YT 
and 

NWT 

Overseas 
and undis

tributed 

1982-83 

Manpower training' 
Federal government 
Provincial and municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

46.3 
14.1 
2.2 

34.2 
14.8 
8.2 

90.8 
99.2 
17.1 

108.8 
66.2 
36.9 

9.5 
11.5 

— 

947.5 
400.4 
106.9 

Total 

Other^ 
Private 

Total 

62.6 

7.8 
1.8 

72.2 

57.2 

30.0 
2.1 

89.3 

207.1 

17.3 
2.0 

226.4 

211.9 

26.3 
2.3 

240.5 

21.0 

10.1 

31.1 

8.6 

153.5 
27.3 

189.4 

1,454.8 

348.4 
59.5 

1,862.7 

Manpower training' 
Federal government 
Provincial and municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

46.9 
17.0 
2.2 

39.5 
23.2 
8.7 

99.6 
142.3 

13.8 

129.5 
64.2 
24.2 

14.1 
13.6 
0.4 

1,041.8 
525.4 
93.9 

Total 

Other^ 
Private 

Total 

66.1 

12.4 
2.0 

80.5 

71.4 

17.8 
2.3 

91.5 

255.7 

10.4 
2.2 

268.3 

217.9 

10.1 
2.4 

230.4 

28.1 

4.4 

32.5 

14.6 

153.0 
30.7 

198.3 

1,661.1 

312.7 
66.5 

2,040.3 

' Includes training courses purchased by the federal government, capital expenditures, grants for training in industry and allowances to trainees. 
Includes nursing assistants, training, trades training in reform schools and in penitentiaries and other training programs within federal and 
provincial departments, as well as private trades schools. 

^ Confidential. 


