CANADA YEAR BOOK 4-26

4.11 Expenditures on vocational and occupational training (million dollars)

Province or region						
Nfld.	PEI		NS	NB	Que.	Ont
32.9	8.6		38.0	34.4	238.6	296.8
12.4	4.1		23.6	14.0	59.6	80.9
1.5	1.0			2.6	15.1	22.3
46.8	13.7		61.6	51.0	313.3	400.0
3	3		3	3	21.9	63.8
3	3		3	3	7.5	14.7
54.0	14.2		70.2	54.2	342.7	478.5
35.7	9.1		37.9	38.1	248.9	327.9
22.1	3.7		38.6	22.2		91.0
1.8	1.5		-	2.7	15.6	23.0
59.6	14.3		76.5	63.0	352.0	441.9
3	1		3	3	15.3	68.7
3	3.		3	1	8.3	16.2
68.3	15.0		87.9	65.2	375.6	526.8
Man.	Sask.	Alta.	ВС	YT and NWT	Overseas and undis- tributed	Canada
46.3	34.2	90.8	108.8	9.5	8.6	947.5
14.1	14.8	99.2	66.2	11.5	0.0	400.4
2.2	8.2	17.1	36.9	-	-	106.9
62.6	57.2	207.1	211.9	21.0	8.6	1,454.8
7.8	30.0	17.3	26.3	10.1	151.5	348.4
1.8	2.1	2.0	2.3	-	27.3	59.5
72.2	89.3	226.4	240.5	31.1	189.4	1,862.7
46.9	39.5	99.6	129.5	14.1	14.6	1,041.8
17.0	23.2	142,3			_	525.4
2.2	8.7	13.8	24.2	0.4	-	93.9
66.1	71.4	255.7	217.9	28.1	14.6	1,661.1
12.4	17.8	10.4	10.1	4.4	153.0	312.7
			10.1	79.74		
2.0	2.3	2.2	2.4	-	30.7	66.5
	32.9 12.4 1.5 46.8 3 54.0 35.7 22.1 1.8 59.6 3 68.3 Man. 46.3 14.1 2.2 62.6 7.8 1.8 72.2	32.9 8.6 12.4 4.1 1.5 1.0 46.8 13.7 46.8 13.7 3 3 3 54.0 14.2 35.7 9.1 22.1 3.7 1.8 1.5 59.6 14.3 46.3 34.2 14.1 2.2 8.2 62.6 57.2 7.8 30.0 1.8 2.1 72.2 89.3 46.9 39.5 17.0 23.2 2.2 8.7	Nfid. PEI 32.9 8.6 12.4 4.1 1.5 1.0 46.8 13.7 3 3 3 54.0 14.2 35.7 9.1 22.1 3.7 1.8 1.5 59.6 14.3 3 3 3 68.3 15.0 Man. Sask. Alta. 46.3 34.2 90.8 14.1 14.8 99.2 2.2 8.2 17.1 62.6 57.2 207.1 7.8 30.0 17.3 1.8 2.1 2.0 72.2 89.3 226.4 46.9 39.5 99.6 17.0 23.2 142.3 2.2 8.7 13.8	Nfld. PEI NS 32.9 8.6 38.0 12.4 4.1 23.6 1.5 1.0 — 46.8 13.7 61.6 3 3 3 54.0 14.2 70.2 35.7 9.1 37.9 22.1 3.7 38.6 1.8 1.5 — 59.6 14.3 76.5 3 3 3 68.3 15.0 87.9 Man. Sask. Alta. BC 46.3 34.2 90.8 108.8 14.1 14.8 99.2 66.2 2.2 8.2 17.1 36.9 62.6 57.2 207.1 211.9 7.8 30.0 17.3 26.3 1.8 2.1 2.0 2.3 72.2 89.3 226.4 240.5 46.9 39.5 99.6 129.5	Nfid. PEI NS NB 32.9 8.6 38.0 34.4 12.4 4.1 23.6 14.0 1.5 1.0 — 2.6 46.8 13.7 61.6 51.0 3 3 3 3 54.0 14.2 70.2 54.2 35.7 9.1 37.9 38.1 22.1 3.7 38.6 22.2 1.8 1.5 — 2.7 59.6 14.3 76.5 63.0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 46.3 14.2 90.8 108.8 9.5 14.1 14.8 99.2 66.2 11.5 2.2 8.2 17.1 36.9 — 62.6 57.2 207.1 211.9 21.0 <t< td=""><td>Nfld. PEI NS NB Que. 32.9 8.6 38.0 34.4 238.6 12.4 4.1 23.6 14.0 59.6 15.1 46.8 13.7 61.6 51.0 313.3 21.9 35.7 3.3 3.3 21.9 7.5 54.0 14.2 70.2 54.2 342.7 342.7 35.7 9.1 37.9 38.1 248.9 22.2 87.5 15.6 59.6 14.3 76.5 63.0 352.0 352.0 352.0 36.6 22.2 87.5 37.5 38.3</td></t<>	Nfld. PEI NS NB Que. 32.9 8.6 38.0 34.4 238.6 12.4 4.1 23.6 14.0 59.6 15.1 46.8 13.7 61.6 51.0 313.3 21.9 35.7 3.3 3.3 21.9 7.5 54.0 14.2 70.2 54.2 342.7 342.7 35.7 9.1 37.9 38.1 248.9 22.2 87.5 15.6 59.6 14.3 76.5 63.0 352.0 352.0 352.0 36.6 22.2 87.5 37.5 38.3

Includes training courses purchased by the federal government, capital expenditures, grants for training in industry and allowances to trainees.
 Includes nursing assistants, training, trades training in reform schools and in penitentiaries and other training programs within federal and provincial departments, as well as private trades schools.
 Confidential.